# ICRABR 2025 - Announcement

# 5<sup>th</sup> International Conference on Recent Advances in Bio-Energy Research (ICRABR 2025)

Dates: 6<sup>th</sup> - 9<sup>th</sup> October 2025

#### Organized by

#### Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy (SSS-NIBE)

(An autonomous institution of the Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE), Govt. of India)

After the remarkable success of ICRABR 2023, inaugurated by the Hon'ble Minister of State, MNRE, and with the participation of more than 250 national/international delegates from academia, industries, government agencies, and non-profits, SSS NIBE is pleased to announce the call for its next conference - ICRABR 2025.

#### About the Conference

ICRABR 2025 will address global challenges of energy security and environmental protection through bio-energy innovations. Building on the success of the previous edition, this conference aims to provide a multidisciplinary platform for researchers, academicians, industry professionals, and policymakers to exchange knowledge, foster collaboration, and advance bio-energy technologies.

#### **Conference Themes**

- 1. Biomass Resource Management and TEA/LCA
- 2. Biomass/Waste Conversion to Energy
- 3. Green Hydrogen, Biorefinery and Value-added products
- 4. Modelling and advanced data analytics for Bio-Energy Systems
- 5. Algae and Aquatic biomass/biofuel production systems

#### **Call for Papers and Posters**

Researchers, academicians, and industry professionals are invited to submit **full-length manuscripts** and **posters** related to the conference themes. All accepted papers will undergo peer review, with selected ones published in prestigious journals and proceedings.

#### Key Dates

- Early Bird Registration Deadline: To be announced soon
- Abstract/Full length Paper Submission: To be announced soon
- Conference Date: 6<sup>th</sup> to 9<sup>th</sup> October 2025

•

## **Special Features**

- Invited talks from eminent researchers, industry, and policymakers.
- Exhibitions showcasing bio-energy technologies.
- Networking Opportunities with relevant stakeholders.
- Lab visits at the institute.
- Industrial Visits for practical insights.
- Prizes/Certificates for best papers/poster.

## **Contact Details**

Phone: +91-1822-507414; Email: <u>icrabr2025@gmail.com</u>

Note: Conference is open for Sponsorship Support (Details to be announced soon)